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Location of suitable sites for the estiblishmznt of Atomic Power
Station

251, PROF. RAMLAL PARIKH:
Will the PRIME MINISTER be pheas-
ed to refer to the answer to Unstarred Question 1733 given in the Rajya Sabha on the 21st December,
1978, and state:

(a) whether Government have since receiveg the final recommendationg of the Atomic Energy Commission and of the working Group set ud by the Planning Commission under the Ministry of Energy regarding the location of 35 new Atomic Power Station in the coastal arca of Saurashtra in Gujarat;

(b) what are the details of tento-
tive proposals in this regard; and

(¢) by when Government propose to announce their decision on this long standing que:tion?
THE PRIME MINISTER (SHRI

MORARJI DESAI): (a) and (b) No,
Sir. )

(c) No definite date can be given as the matter requirss a detailed consideration by concerned uthorities.

Demand of people of Andaman and Nicobar Is'ands for democratic set up of their Territory

252, PROF, RAMLAL PARIKH:
Wwill the Minister of HOME
AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government are aware of the wide-spread demand of people of the Andaman and Nicobar Islands for securing some kind of democratic set up in the pdministration of the territory;

(b) if so, what is Government’s reaction on this question;

(c) whether any specific propesals ave under Government’y consideration; . -
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(dy if so, the detailg thereof; and
(e) by when a decision on tihs question will be announced?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI DHANIK LAL MANDAL): (a)
Yes, Si1,

(b) te (d) The Government has yet to take a decirion as to whether there stould be any changs in the existing administrative set up of the Uniun territory of Andaman and Nicobar Islands; and if so, what should 1 e the new set up,

(e) it is not possible to indicate any deadline in this regard.

Review of the functioning of the Department of Elecironics

253. SHRI BIPINPAL DAS: Wilk the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government propose tohave an overall review of the funec tion.ng of tha Department of Electzo-

nics;

(b) if so, what are the reasons therefor; and

(¢) whether the completion of the propused Rs 15 crore sem;-conductor complex being set up at Moliali in Punjab is likely to be affecteq by the proposed review?

THE PRIME MINISTER (SHRI
MORARJI DESAI): (a) and (b) With a view to having a quick review of Policies gnd organisational structures in the Department of Electronics (including the Electronicg Commission), so that new directions ol policy are identified as early as possible and orgaaisation structures are fashioned to implement the new policie¥
eflectively, a small committes of Secretaries has been constituted. After its recommendationg have beepn received the matter would be reviewed
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(¢) No, Sir,

Betting up of States Reorganisation
Commission

254. fHRI AMAR FROSAD CHAK-RABORTY: Wiill the Minitter of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government oroncse to set up another States’ Reorgan:cation Commission to consider bituicatiorn of biggar States and moarger of smaller Union Territories with the neighoour-
ing States; and

(b) if so, what are the details tihere-
of?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI DHANIK AL MANDAL): (a)
No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise,
Traffic accidents in Delhi

255. SHRI F. M. KHAN: Wil the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether ‘Government are aware of the increasing number of traffic accidents in Delhi;

(b) what is the number of nccilents whiciy took place in Delm duung the last four monihs angd the total number of persons who died ia these accidents;

(c) what are the reasons for incrisse in the number of traffic accidenis in Delhi; and

(d) whether there is any proposa) under Government’s consideration to prepare an effeciive scheme to reiuce the traffic accidents?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THY. MTNISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
{SHRI S. D. PATIL): (a) and (b)

[ RAJYA SABHA ]

to Questions 128

There were 240 road accidents in Delhj during the period 1-10-1978 to 31-1-1979, and 54 persons were killed,

(¢) and (d) Amoag the vyarious causeg for the increase in road accidents are the increas: in population from aroung 40.66 lakh in 1971 to around 54 lakh in 1978, increasz in motor vehicles from around 21,904 ia
1957 to akout 4,05,101 in 1977, the
presence of about 20,000 registered and 30,000 unregistered glow moving vehicles which include tonghas, cy.ler.ckshaws, bullock carts, and ho.sz-
carts, existence of narroy and overe crowded streets in the wailed city, inadequacy of tra.isport to cope with the abnormal increasz in the number of commuters gnd consequent Overloading in public transport vehicles, and inadequacy of traffic rpolice.
It is seen that over a period of time, there has %ot been a proportionate strengthening of the regu'atory agencies as compared to the incrcase in the volume of trafiiz. Considering ail tlese aspects an Expert Committee has recommended some increase in traffic control staff Sanction for 184 personnel have already been; issued in this regard in the first phase.

Congress workers arrested after the arrest of former Prime Minister

256. SHR] F. M. KHAN: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(2) whether Government have asked the State Governments t, submit report on the total number of Congress workers who have b2en arrested after the arrest of the former Prime Minister of India; in the month of December, 1978; and

(b) if so, what are the details thera. of?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MIVISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI DHANIK LAL MANDAL):
(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arige.

